

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6828

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 July 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to a Learning Management System.

You asked:

- 1. Does the Trust currently have a Learning Management System, or other forms of digital training delivery tools?
- 2. If so, what is the name of the product and vendor?
- 3. If not, do you currently provide remote learning/training?
- 4. If you currently have a digital learning platform in place, when does the contract end?

Trust response:

- 1. Yes.
- 2. Totara Learning
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. 2023